
SPARE PARTS

MANUAL



2

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Blocks - Shackle, Sheave, Top Assembly

USED IN SHACKLE SHEAVE SCREWS NUT WASHER
GRUB 

SCREW BUSH PIN
SPLIT 
RING

RF24108 RF801 SA-019 - - - - - 631174 SPR8X0.8
RF24118 RF801 SA-019 - - - - - 631174 SPR8X0.8
RF34108 RF803 RF34000 - - - - - 631167 SPR11X1
RF34118 RF803 RF34000 - - - - - 631167 SPR11X1
RF44108 RF804 RF44000 - - - - - 631164 SPR11X1
RF44118 RF804 RF44000 - - - - - 631164 SPR11X1
RF54108 RF805 RF54000 - - - - - 631169 SPR15X1.25
RF54118 RF805 RF54000 - - - - - 631169 SPR15X1.25
RF60100 381023 RF60000 SC1-410 - WNC4 GS46 - - -
RF60100L 381022 RF60000 SC1-410 - WNC4 GS46 - - -
RF60110 381023 RF60000 SC1-410 - WNC4 GS46 - - -
RF60174 - RF60000 - - - - - - -
RF60200 381023 RF60000 SC1-410 - WNC4 GS46 - - -
RF60210 381023 RF60000 SC1-410 - WNC4 GS46 - - -
RF60300 381023 RF60000 SC1-410 - WNC4 GS46 - - -
RF60310 381023 RF60000 SC1-410 - WNC4 GS46 - - -
RF60500 381023 RF60000 SC1-410 - WNC4 GS46 - - -
RF60510 381023 RF60000 SC1-410 - WNC4 GS46 - - -
RF61100 381007 RF61000 - NUT6 WN6 GS56 - - -
RF61171 - RF61000 - - - - - - -
RF61176 - RF61000 - NUT6 WS6 - - - -
RF62100 381022 RF62000 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - -
RF62110 381022 RF62000 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - -
RF62130 381022 RF62000 SC1-410 - WNC4 GS46 - - -
RF62151 - RF62000 - - - - - - -
RF62174 - RF62000 - - - - - - -
RF62175 - RF62000 - - - - - - -
RF62330 381022 RF60000+RF62000 SC1-412 - WNC4 GS46 - - -
RF62530 381022 RF62000+SD-040 SC1-410 - WNC4 GS46 - - -
RF68100 381007 RF68000 - NUT6 WN6 GS56 - - -
RF68108 - RF68000 - - WN8 - - 631067 SPR15X1.25
RF68110 381007 RF68000 - NUT6 WN6 GS56 - - -
RF68140 - RF68000 - NUT6 WN6 GS56 - - -
RF68171 - RF68000 - - - - - - -
RF68174 - RF68000 - - - - - - -
RF68202 381014 RF68000 - NUT8 WN8 - - - -
RF68212 381014 RF68000 - NUT8 WN8 - - - -
RF68300 381082 RF68000 - NUT8 WN8 GS56 - - -
RF69100 381082 RF69000 SC8-512 NU5 - GS56 - - -
RF69100L 381023 RF69000 SC8-48 - - GS46 - - -
RF69100R 381082 RF69000 SC8-512 NU5 - GS56 - - -
RF69108 - RF69000 - NUT6 WN6 - 601432 892327 -
RF69108R - RF69000 SC8-512 NUT6 WN6 - 601432 892327 -
RF69109A - 893513 SC3-26
RF69110 381082 RF69000 SC8-512 NU5 - GS56 - - -
RF69118R - RF69000 SC8-410 NUT6 WN6 - 601432 892327 -
RF69140 - RF69000 SC8-512 NU5 - GS56 - - -
RF69140-60 - RF69000 SC8-512 NU5 - GS56 - - -
RF69151 - RF69000 SC8-410 - - - - - -
RF69200 381082 RF69000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -
RF69251 - RF69000 SC8-410 - - - - - -
RF70100 391000 RF70000 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -
RF70110 391000 RF70000 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -
RF70200 391000 RF70000 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -
RF70210 391000 RF70000 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -
RF70300 391000 RF70000 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -
RF70310 391000 RF70000 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -
RF71100 381007 RF71000 - NUT6+NUT5 WN6 GS56 - - -
RF71171 - RF71000 - NUT8 WS8 - - - -
RF72100 391000 RF72000 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -
RF72100L 381022 RF72000 SC1-410 - WNC4 GS46 - - -
Continued...

TOP ASSEMBLYBLOCKS



3

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Blocks - Shackle, Sheave, Top Assembly

USED IN SHACKLE SHEAVE SCREWS NUT WASHER
GRUB 

SCREW BUSH PIN
SPLIT 
RING

RF72110 391000 RF72000 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -
RF72130 391000 RF72000 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -
RF72174 - RF72000 - - - - - - -
RF72175 - RF72000 - - - - - - -
RF72330 391000 RF70000+RF72000 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -
RF72700B 391000 RF72000+SD-050 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -
RF72700T 391000 RF70000+SD-050 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -
RF72900B 391000 RF72000+SD-050 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -
RF72900T 391000 RF70000+SD-050 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -
RF78100 381007 RF78000 - NUT6+NUT5 WN6 GS56 - - -
RF78108 - RF78000 - - WN10 - - 631178 SPR19X1.5
RF78110 381007 RF78000 - NUT6+NUT5 WN6 GS56 - - -
RF78140 - RF78000 - NUT6+NUT5 WN6 GS56 - - -
RF78171 - RF78000 - - - - - - -
RF78174 - RF78000 - - - - - - -
RF78202 381083 RF78000 - NUT8 WN8 - - - -
RF79100 381082 RF79000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -
RF79100R 381082 RF79000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -
RF79107 - RF79000 SC8-512 - - - - - -
RF79108 - RF79000 - NUT8 WN8 - 631398 - -
RF79108R - RF79000 SC8-512 NUT8 WN8 - 631398 - -
RF79109A (was RF89109A) - 899575 SC3-26 - - - - - -
RF79110 381082 RF79000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -
RF79118R - RF79000 SC8-512 NUT8 WN8 - 631398 - -
RF79140 381082 RF79000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -
RF79140-60 381082 RF79000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -
RF79151 - RF79000 SC8-512 - - - - - -
RF79200 381083+893216 RF79000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -
RF79251 - RF79000 SC8-512 - - - - - -
RF79500 381082 RF79000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -
RF102100 391000 RF102000 SC1-612 - WNC6 GS56 - - -
RF108100 381082 RF108000 - NUT8 WN8 GS56 - - -
RF108108 - RF108000 - - - - - - -
RF108110 381082 RF108000 - NUT8 WN8 GS56 - - -
RF108140 - RF108000 - NUT8 WN8 GS56 - - -
RF108171 - RF108000 - - - - - - -
RF108202 381083 RF108000 - NUT8 WN8 - - - -
RF109100 381083 RF109000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -
RF109100A 381108, 381108P, NU8 SOA-100A SC8-612 - - - - - -
RF109100R 381083 RF109000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -
RF109106 - RF109000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -
RF109106A 990271 SOA-100A SC8-612 - - - - - -
RF109107 - RF109000 SC8-512 - - - - - -
RF109108 - RF109000 - NUT8 WN8 - 601395 - -
RF109108R - RF109000 SC8-512 NUT8 WN8 - 601395 - -
RF109109A - 899818 SC3-2.5x6 - - - - - -
RF109110 381083 RF109000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -
RF109110A 381108, 381108P, NU8 SOA-100A SC8-612 - - - - - -
RF109118R - RF109000 SC8-512 NUT8 WN8 - 601395 - -
RF109140 381083 RF109000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -
RF109140-60 381083 RF109000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -
RF109151 - RF109000 SC8-512 - - - - - -
RF109200 381108 RF109000 SC8-816 NU5 - GS56 - - -
RF109251 - RF109000 SC8-512 - - - - - -
RF109500 381083 RF109000 SC8-612 NU5 - GS56 - - -
RF128100 381013 RF128100 - NUT8+NUT5 WN8 GS56 - - -
RF128110 381013 RF128100 - NUT8+NUT5 WN8 GS56 - - -
RF128140 - RF128100 - NUT8+NUT5 WN8 GS56 - - -
RF128171 - RF128100 - - - - - - -
RF129100 381108 RF129000 SC4-812 NU5 - GS56 - - -
RF129100A 381019+892318+NU10 SOA-125AD SC4-816 NU6 990166 GS610 - - -
Continued...

TOP ASSEMBLYBLOCKS



4

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Blocks - Shackle, Sheave, Top Assembly

USED IN SHACKLE SHEAVE SCREWS NUT WASHER
GRUB 

SCREW BUSH PIN
SPLIT 
RING

RF129100R 381108 RF129000 SC4-812 NU5 GS56 - - - -
RF129106A - RF129000 SC4-812 NU5 - GS56 - - -
RF129106B - RF129000 SC4-812 NU5 - GS56 - - -
RF129107 - RF129000 SC8-612 - - - - - -
RF129108 - RF129000 - NUT10 WN10 - 601092 - -
RF129108R - RF129000 SC8-612 NUT10 WN10 - 601092 - -
RF129109A - 893562 SC3-36 - - - - - -
RF129110 381108 RF129000 SC4-812 NU5 - GS56 - - -
RF129110A 381019+892318+NU10 SOA-125AD SC4-816 NU6 990166 GS610 - - -
RF129140 - RF129000 SC4-812 NU5 - GS56 - - -
RF129140-60 - RF129000 SC4-812 NU5 - GS56 - - -
RF129151 - RF129000 SC8-612 - - - - - -
RF129151A - SOA-125AD SC8-612 - - - - - -
RF129251 - RF129000 SC8-612 - - - - - -
RF129500 381108 RF129000 SC4-812 - - - - - -
RF158100 381019 RF158100 - NUT10+N6 WN10 GS68 - - -
RF158110 381019 RF158100 - NUT10+N6 WN10 GS68 - - -
RF158140 - RF158100 - NUT10+N6 WN10 GS68 - - -
RF158171 - RF158100 - - - - - - -
RF159100 381019+892318 RF159100 SC4-816 NU6 - GS610 - - -
RF159100A 381020 SOA-150A SC4-1020 - - - - - -
RF159100R 381019+892318 RF159100 SC4-816 - - - - - -
RF159106 381019+892318 RF159100 SC4-816 NU6 - GS610 - - -
RF159106A 990274 SOA-150A SC4-1020 - - - - - -
RF159107 - RF159100 SC8-616 - - - - - -
RF159108 - RF159100 - NUT12 WN12 - 601393 - -
RF159108R - RF159100 SC8-612 NUT12 WN12 - 601393 - -
RF159109A - 893611 SC3-36 - - - - - -
RF159110A 381020 SOA-150A SC4-1020 - - - - - -
RF159118R - RF159100 SC8-616 NUT12 WN12 - 601393 - -
RF159151 - RF159100 SC4-816 - - - - - -
RF159251 - RF159100 SC4-816 - - - - - -
RF189109A - 990414 SC3-36 - - - - - -
RF209109A - B200-0794D3 SC3-38 - - - - - -

TOP ASSEMBLYBLOCKS



5

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Blocks - Hub & Becket Assembly

USED IN SCREWS NUT WASHER
ROPE 
GUIDE

CLEAT 
ARM SET CLEAT

RATCHET 
KNOB PIN

SPLIT 
RING

BECKET 
ROLLER SCREWS WASHER NUT

RF24108 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF24118 - - - - - - - 631177 SPR8X0.8 - - - -
RF34108 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF34118 - - - - - - - 631173 SPR11X1 - - - -
RF44108 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF44118 - - - - - - - 631170 SPR11X1 - - - -
RF54108 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF54118 - - - - - - - 631167 SPR11X1 - - - -
RF60100 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - - - - - - -
RF60100L SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - - - - - - -
RF60110 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - 631251 SPR11X1 - - - -
RF60174 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - - - - - - -
RF60200 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - - - - - - -
RF60210 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - 631251 SPR11X1 - - - -
RF60300 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - - - - - - -
RF60310 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - 631251 SPR11X1 - - - -
RF60500 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - - - - - - -
RF60510 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - 631251 SPR11X1 - - - -
RF61100 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - - - - - - -
RF61171 - NUT6 WS6 - - - - - - - - - -
RF61176 - NUT8 WS8 - - - - - - - - - -
RF62100 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - - - - - - -
RF62110 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - 631251 SPR11X1 - - - -
RF62130 SC1-412 - WNC4 - Z04051 - 621043 631251 SPR11X1 - - - -
RF62151 - - - - - - 623053 - - - - - -
RF62174 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - 623053 - - - - - -
RF62175 SC1-412 - WNC4 - Z04051 - 621043 - - - - - -
RF62330 SC1-412 - WNC4 - Z04052 - 621043 631251 SPR11X1 - - - -
RF62530 SC1-412 - WNC4 - Z04051 - 621043 631251 SPR11X1 - - - -
RF70100 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - - - - - - -
RF70110 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - 631220 SPR11X1 601233 - - -
RF70200 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - - - - - - -
RF70210 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - 631220 SPR11X1 601233 - - -
RF70300 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - - - - - - -
RF70310 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - 631220 SPR11X1 601233 - - -
RF71100 - NUT8 WN8 - - - - - - - - - -
RF71171 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF72100 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - 623053 - - - - - -
RF72100L SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - 623053 - - - - - -
RF72110 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - 623053 631220 SPR11X1 601233 - - -
RF72130 SC1-412 - WNC4 - Z04051 - 621043 631220 SPR11X1 601233 - - -
RF72174 SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - 623053 - - - - - -
RF72175 SC1-412 - WNC4 - Z04051 - 621043 - - - - - -
RF72330 SC1-412 - WNC4 - Z04121 - 621043 631220 SPR11X1 601233 - - -
RF72700B SC1-412 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF72700T SC1-410 - WNC4 - - - - 631169 SPR15X1.25 - SC1-410 WNC4 -
RF72900B SC1-412 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF72900T SC1-410 - - - - - - - - - - - -

BECKET ASSEMBLYHUB ASSEMBLYBLOCKS



6

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Blocks - Hub & Becket Assembly

USED IN SCREWS NUT WASHER
ROPE 
GUIDE

CLEAT 
ARM SET

ROLLERS 
(x QTY)

BALLS 
(x QTY) PIN

SPLIT 
RING

BECKET 
ROLLER SCREWS WASHER NUT

RF68100 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - - - - - - -
RF68108 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF68110 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - 631067 SPR15X1.25 601013 - WN8 -
RF68140 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - - - - - - -
RF68171 - NUT6 WS6 - - - - - - - - - -
RF68174 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - - - 601233 - WN6 NUT6
RF68202 - NUT8 WN8 - - - - - - - - - -
RF68212 - NUT8 WN8 - - - - 631067 SPR15X1.25 601013 - WN8 -
RF68300 - NUT8 WN8 - - - - - - - - - -
RF69100 SC8-410 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF69100L SC8-48 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF69100R SC8-410 - - 601307 - - - - - - - - -
RF69108 SC8-410 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF69108R SC8-410 - - 601307 - - - - - - - - -
RF69109A 893631 (x18) 501002 (x62)
RF69110 SC8-410 - - - - - - 631437 SPR15X1.25 601013 - - -
RF69118R SC8-410 - - 601307 - - - - - - - - -
RF69140 SC8-410 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF69140-60 SC8-410 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF69151 SC8-410 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF69200 SC8-410 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF69251 SC8-410 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF78100 - NUT8 WN8 - - - - - - - - - -
RF78108 - NUT8 WS8 - - - - - - - - - -
RF78110 - NUT8 WN8 - - - - 631178 SPR19X1.5 990183 - WN10 -
RF78140 - NUT8 WN8 - - - - - - - - - -
RF78171 - NUT8 WS8 - - - - - - - - - -
RF78174 - NUT8 WN8 - - - - - - 601013 - WN6 NUT6
RF78202 - NUT8 WN8 - - - - - - - - - -
RF79100 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF79100R SC8-512 - - 601013 - - - - - - - - -
RF79107 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF79108 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF79108R SC8-512 - - 601013 - - - - - - - - -
RF79109A 
(was RF89109A) - - - - - 892067 (x23) 501002 (x82) - - - - - -

RF79110 SC8-512 - - - - - - 892325 - 631399 - WN6 NUT6
RF79118R SC8-512 - - 601013 - - - 892325 - 631398 - WN8 NUT8
RF79140 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF79140-60 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF79151 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF79200 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF79251 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF79500 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF102100 SC1-612 - WNC6 - - - - - - - - - -
RF108100 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - - - - - - -
RF108108 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - 631102 SPR19X1.5 - - WN12 -
RF108110 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - 631178 SPR19X1.5 990183 - WN10 -
RF108140 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - - - - - - -
RF108171 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - - - - - - -
RF108202 - NUT8 WN8 - - - - - - - - - -
RF109100 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF109100A SC8-612 892067 (x31) 501002 (x104)
RF109100R SC8-512 - - 601013 - - - - - - - - -
RF109106 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF109106A SC8-612 - - - - 892067 (x31) 501002 (x104) - - - - - -
RF109107 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF109108 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF109108R SC8-512 - - 601013 - - - - - - - - -
RF109109A - - - - - 892067 (x31) 501002 (x104) - - - - - -
RF109110 SC8-512 - - - - - - 631401 SPR19X1.5 601396 - 990184 -
Continued...

BECKET ASSEMBLYHUB ASSEMBLYBLOCKS



7

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Blocks - Hub & Becket Assembly

USED IN SCREWS NUT WASHER
ROPE 
GUIDE

CLEAT 
ARM SET

ROLLERS 
(x QTY)

BALLS 
(x QTY) PIN

SPLIT 
RING

BECKET 
ROLLER SCREWS WASHER NUT

RF109110A SC8-612 - - - - 892067 (x31) 501002 (x104) 990643 - 990645 - - -
RF109118R SC8-512 - - 601013 - - - 631401 SP16X2.5 601396 - 990184 -
RF109140 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF109140-60 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF109151 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF109200 SC8-612 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF109251 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF109500 SC8-512 - - - - - - - - - SC8-512 - -
RF128100 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - - - - - - -
RF128110 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - 631178 SPR23X2 990183 - WN10 -
RF128140 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - - - - - - -
RF128171 - NUT6 WS6 - - - - - - - - - -
RF129100 SC8-612 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF129100A SC8-616 - - - - 892067 (x41) 581002(X102) - - - - - -
RF129100R SC8-612 - - 601013 - - - - - - SC8-512 - -
RF129106A SC8-612 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF129106B SC8-612 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF129107 SC8-612 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF129108 SC8-612 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF129108R SC8-512 - - - - - - 892305 - - - WN10 NUT10
RF129109A 892067 (x41) 501001 (x102) - - - - - -
RF129110 SC8-612 - - - - - - 892326 - 601397 - WN8 NUT8
RF129110A SC8-616 - - - - 892067 (x41) 581002(X102) 892309 - 631394 - 990166 NUT8
RF129140 SC8-612 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF129140-60 SC8-612 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF129151 SC8-612 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF129151A SC8-616 - - - - 892067 (x41) 581002(X102) - - - - - -
RF129251 SC8-612 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF129500 SC8-612 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF158110 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - 892309 - 631394 - WN8 NUT8
RF158140 - NUT6 WN6 - - - - - - - - - -
RF158171 - NUT8 WS8 - - - - - - - - - -
RF159100 SC8-616 - - - - 892067 (x47) 581002 (x118) - - - - - -
RF159100A SC4-1020 - - - - 892515 (x37) 501001 (x116) - - - - - -
RF159100R SC8-616 - - 601013 - - - - - - - - -
RF159106 SC8-616 - - - - - - 892309 - 631394 - WN8 NUT8
RF159106A SC4-1020 - - - - 892515 (x37) 501001 (x116) - - - - - -
RF159107 SC8-616 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF159108 SC8-616 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF159108R SC8-612 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF159109A - - - - - 892515 (x38) 501001 (x116) - - - - - -
RF159110A SC4-1020 - - - - 892515 (x37) 501001 (x116) 899087 893143 - - -
RF159118R SC8-612 - - - - - - 892309 - 631394 - WN8 NUT8
RF159151 SC4-816 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF159251 SC4-816 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RF189109A - - - - - 891079 (x38) 501004 (x98) - - - - - -
RF209109A - - - - - 891079 (x41) 501004 (x108) - - - - - -

BECKET ASSEMBLYHUB ASSEMBLYBLOCKS



8

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Sheaves

PART NO. DESCRIPTION BALLS QTY ROLLERS QTY SCREWS QTY
RF34000 Sheave, 30mm, Alloy 501002 10 - - - -
RF44000 Sheave, 40mm, Alloy 501001 11 - - - -
RF55000 Sheave, 50mm, Alloy 501003 11 - - - -
RF60000 Sheave, 60mm, Acetal 581001 48 - - - -
RF62000 Sheave, 60mm, Ratchet 581003 64 - - SC9-2.9X13 2
RF68000 Sheave, 60mm, Alloy 581003 68 891977 17 SC3-36 4
RF68000W Sheave, wide 60mm, Alloy 581003 68 891232 17 SC3-36 4
RF69000 Sheave, 60mm, Orbit 581001 62 892311 18 SC3-26 2
RF70000 Sheave, 75mm, Acetal 581001 62 - - - -
RF72000 Sheave, 75mm, Ratchet 581001 48 - - SC9-2.9X16 2
RF78000 Sheave, 75mm, Alloy 581001 68 891014 17 SC3-48 4
RF78000W Sheave, wide 75mm, Alloy 581001 68 891016 17 SC3-48 4
RF79000 Sheave, 75mm, Orbit 581001 76 892311 24 SC3-26 2
RF102000   Sheave, 100mm, Ratchet 581001 84 - - SC9-2.9X16 2
RF108000   Sheave, 100mm, Alloy 581001 98 891014 29 SC3-58 6
RF108000W    Sheave, wide 100mm, Alloy 581001 98 891016 29 SC3-58 6
RF109000   Sheave, 100mm, Orbit 581001 100 892068 29 SC3-2.5X6 2
RF128000   Sheave, 125mm, Alloy 581001 124 891014 39 SC3-58 4
RF128000F   Sheave, 125mm, Alloy 581001 124 891014 39 SC3-58 4
RF128000W    Sheave, wide 125mm, Alloy 581001 124 891016 39 SC3-58 4
RF129000   Sheave, 125mm, Orbit 581002 100 892068 39 SC3-36 2
RF158000   Sheave, 150mm, Alloy 581002 114 891015 47 SC3-48 8
RF158000W    Sheave, wide 150mm, Alloy 581002 114 893492 47 SC3-48 8
RF159000   Sheave, 150mm, Orbit 581002 124 892067 47 SC3-36 2
RF188000   Sheave, 180mm, Alloy 501001 136 891023 56 SC3-48 8
RF188000W    Sheave, wide 180mm, Alloy 581002 136 891016 56 SC3-48 8
RF189000   Sheave, 180mm, Orbit 501003 114 892136 46 SC3-48 2
SA-019 Sheave, 19mm, Alloy 501006 10 - - - -
SA-051 Sheave, 50x16.5mm, Alloy 501006 10 - - - -
SA-052 Sheave, 50x20.5mm, Alloy 501006 10 - - - -
SA-061 Sheave, 60x20.5mm, 10mm Bore, Alloy 501006 10 - - - -
SA-076 Sheave, 75x20.5mm, 12mm Bore, Alloy 501006 10 - - - -
SD-019 Sheave, 19mm, Acetal 581010 22 - - - -
SD-024 Sheave, 24mm, Acetal 581008 24 - - - -
SD-030 Sheave, 30mm, Acetal 581008 32 - - - -
SD-040 Sheave, 40mm, Acetal 581003 36 - - - -
SD-050 Sheave, 50mm, Acetal 581001 34 - - - -
SD-100 Sheave, 100mm, Acetal 581001 124 - - - -
SOA-250 Sheave, 250mm, Orbit 501004 132 891079 52 SC3-58 2
Z04066 Sheave, 40x28mm, AP, incl. Bolt, Nut and Bush - - - - - -
Z04067 Sheave, 50x28mm, AP, incl. Bolt, Nut and Bush - - - - - -
Z04068 Sheave, 60x31mm, AP, incl. Bolt, Nut and Bush - - - - - -
Z04069 Sheave, 75x40mm, AP, incl. Bolt, Nut and Bush - - - - - -

SHEAVES



9

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Cars - Series 14, 19 & 22

PRODUCT NO. ENDCAP

SCREW 
FOR 

ENDCAP BALL QTY SHACKLE
SHACKLE 

PIN TOWING
CONTROL 

SHEAVE CLEAT FAIRLEAD

PLUNGER/
STOP  

ASSEMBLY STIRRUP

SS  
PIVOT  

PIN
PRIMARY 
SHEAVE

STIRRUP 
BUFFER

STOP 
BUFFER

SERIES 14
RC11401 892412 671005 581001 48 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RC11402 892412 671005 581001 48 381001 - - - - - - - 893247 - - -
RC11403 892412 671005 581001 58 381001 - - - - - - - 893248 - - -
RC11405 892412 671005 581001 32 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RC11410 892412 671005 581001 48 - - 891141 SD-024 - - - - - - - -
RC11484 - - - - - - - SD-024 - - - - - - - 611029
RC11485 - - - - - - - SD-024 - - - - - - - 611029

SERIES 19 
RC11902 891858 671005 501002 34 381028 - - - - - - - 893476 - - -
RC11903 891858 671005 501002 48 381028 - - - - - - - 893478 - - -
RC11910 891858 671005 501002 60 - - 891141 601089 - - - - - - - -
RC11911 891858 671005 501002 60 - - 891141 601089 - - - - - - - -
RC11912 891858 671005 501002 72 - - 381031 601091 - - - - 891146 - - -
RC11920 891858 671005 501002 60 - - 891141 601089 RF5000 RF5005 - - - - - -
RC11921 891858 671005 501002 60 - - 891141 601089 RF5000 RF5005 - - - - - -
RC11922 891858 671005 501002 72 - - 381031 601091 RF5010 RF5015 - - 899526 - - -
RC11930 891858 671005 501002 72 - - 990223 - - - - 891144 893249 Z04066 461064 -
RC11932 891858 671005 501002 114 - - - RF34000 - - - 891154 891151 Z04067 461064 -
RC11945 891858 671005 501002 34 - - - RF20100 - - - - 893476 - - -
RC11983 990149 671005 - - - - - - - - Z05103 - - - - 621028
RC11984 - - - - - - - RF34000 - - - - - - - 621028
RC51930 - - - - - - - - - - Z05103 891144 893249 Z04066 461066 -
RC51940 - - - - 381028 - - - - - Z05103 - 899526 - - -
RS11905 891858 671005 501002 28 - - - - - - - - - - - -

SERIES 22 
RC12203 891859 671005 501001 44 381028 - - - - - - - 893479 - - -
RC12204 891859 671005 501001 74 381006 - - - - - - - 891151 - - -
RC12205 891859 671005 501001 42 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RC12210 891859 671005 501001 74 - - 381031 601091 - - - - - - - -
RC12211 891859 671005 501001 74 - - 381031 601091 - - - - - - - -
RC12213 891859 671005 501001 110 381006 - - RF44000 - - - - 892386 - - -
RC12220 891859 671005 501001 74 - - 381031 601091 RF5010 RF5015 - - - - - -
RC12221 891859 671005 501001 74 - - 381031 601091 RF5010 RF5015 - - - - - -
RC12223 891859 671005 501001 110 381006 - - RF44000 RF5010 RF5015 - - 892386 - - -
RC12227 891859 671005 501001 80 381007 - 641002 - 641001 - - - 891135 601091
RC12230 891859 671005 501001 76 - - 892247 - - - - 891154 891151 Z04067 461064 -
RC12231 891859 671005 501001 110 - - - RF44000 - - - 892206 899520 Z04068 461064 -
RC12244 891859 671005 501001 78 381022 - - - - - - - 893469 - - -
RC12245 891859 671005 501001 72 - - RF1053 - - - - - - - - -
RC12283 - - - - - - - - - - Z05104 - - - - 621028
RC12284 - - - - - - - RF44000 - - - - - - - 621028
RC12285 - - - - - - - RF44000 - - - - - - - 621028
RC52202 - - - - 381022 631073 - - - - - - 631073 - - -
RC52203 - - - - 381006 - - - - - - - 899543 - - -
RC52230 - - - - - - - - - - Z05104 892206 899520 Z04068 461066 -
RC52231 - - - - - - - - - - - 892206 891146 Z04068 461066 -
RC52239 - - - - - - - - - - - 891151 891151 Z04067 461066 621028
RC52240 - - - - 381006 - - - - - Z05104 - 891135 - - -
RC52241 - - - - - - - - - - - 892103 891145 - 461066 -
RC52243 - - - - - - - - - - Z05104 - - - - -

CARS



10

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Cars - Series 26 & 30

PRODUCT NO. ENDCAP

SCREW 
FOR 

ENDCAP BALL QTY SHACKLE
SHACKLE 

PIN TOWING
CONTROL 

SHEAVE CLEAT FAIRLEAD

PLUNGER/
STOP  

ASSEMBLY STIRRUP

SS  
PIVOT  

PIN
PRIMARY 
SHEAVE

STIRRUP 
BUFFER

STOP 
BUFFER

SERIES 26
RC12603 893389 SC5-520 501010 54 381014 - - - - - - - 891158 - - -
RC12605 893389 SC5-520 501010 48 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RC12613 893389 SC5-520 501010 110 381014 - - RF44000 - - - - 899509 - - -
RC12617 893389 SC5-520 501010 96 - - - RF55000 RF5010 RF5015 - 990624 892517 990619 891358 -
RC12623 893389 SC5-520 501010 110 381014 - - RF44000 RF5010 RF5015 - - 899509 - - -
RC12631 893389 SC5-520 501010 86 - - - RF44000 - - - 891160 899510 Z04068 461066 -
RC12652 893389 SC5-520 501010 64 381023 - - RF44000 - - - - 990151 - - -
RC12653 893389 SC5-520 501010 64 - - - RF44000 - - - - 990151 - - -
RC12683 893389 SC5-520 - - - - - - - - Z05104 - - - - 621029
RC12685 - - - - - - - RF44000 - - - - - - - 621028
RC12686 - - - - - - - RF44000 - - - - - - - 621028
RC12687 - - - - - - - RF44000 - - - - - - - 621028
RC12687C - - - - - - - RF44000 RF5010 RF5015 - - - - - 621028

SERIES 30 
RC13003 891860 SC5-520 501003 44 381014 - - - - - - - 893477 - - -
RC13004 891860 SC5-520 501003 70 381014 - - - - - - - 891155 - - -
RC13005 891860 SC5-520 501003 52 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RC13012 891860 SC5-520 501003 108 381014 - - RF55000 - - - - 899509 - - -
RC13013 891860 SC5-520 501003 108 381014 - - RF55000 - - - - 899509 - - -
RC13017 891860 SC5-520 501003 96 8925 - - RF55000 RF5010 RF5015 - 990624 892517 990619 891358 -
RC13018 891860 SC5-520 501003 144 - - - RF68000 - - - - 899516 RF78000W 461063 -
RC13018A 891860 SC5-520 501003 164 - - 990639 RF55000 - - - - - - - -
RC13019 891860 SC5-520 501003 184 - - - RF68000 - - - - 899518 RF108000W 461063 -
RC13023 891860 SC5-520 501003 108 381014 - - RF55000 RF5010 RF5015 - - 899509 - - -
RC13027 891860 SC5-520 501003 110 990172 - 641002 - 641001 - - - 899518 601091
RC13030 891860 SC5-520 501003 78 - - 892731 - - - - 891171 891156 Z04069 461066 -
RC13031 891860 SC5-520 501003 100 - - - RF55000 - - - 891171 899511 Z04069 461066 -
RC13032 891860 SC5-520 501003 100 - - - RF55000 - - - 891171 899511 Z04069 461066 -
RC13033 891860 SC5-520 501003 100 - - - RF55000 - - - 891171 899511 Z04069 461066 -
RC13034A 891860 SC5-520 501003 106 - - - RF68000 - - - 891566 899511 RF78000W 461064 -
RC13044 891860 SC5-520 501003 82 381023 - - - - - - - 893468 - - -
RC13045 891860 SC5-520 501003 88 381007 - - - - - - - 893467 - - -
RC13046 891860 SC5-520 501003 82 381023 - - - - - - - 893466 - - -
RC13083 - - - - - - - - - - Z05105 - - - - 621029
RC13084 - - - - - - - RF55000 - - - - - - - 621029
RC13084C - - - - - - - RF55000 RF5010 RF5015 - - - - - 621029
RC13085 - - - - - - - RF55000 - - - - - - - 621029
RC13085C - - - - - - - RF55000 RF5010 RF5015 - - - - - 621029
RC13086 - - - - - - - RF55000 - - - - - - - 621029
RC13086C - - - - - - - RF55000 RF5010 RF5015 - - - - - 621029
RC13087 - - - - - - - RF55000 - - - - - - - 621029
RC13087C - - - - - - - RF55000 RF5010 RF5015 - - - - - 621029
RC53003 - - - - 381006 - - - - - - - 899543 - - -
RC53030 - - - - - - - - - - - 891171 899512 Z04069 461064 631411
RC53031 - - - - - - - - - - - 891171 891176 Z04069 461064 -
RC53039 - - - - - - - - - - - 891171 891156 Z04069 - -
RC53040 - - - - 381014 - - - - - Z05105 - 891135 - - -
RC53041 - - - - - - - - - - - 892103 891156 - 461064 -
RC53047 899665 SC1-525 - - - - - - - - 381170 - - - - 621029

CARS



11

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Cars - Series 42 & 55

PRODUCT NO. ENDCAP

SCREW 
FOR 

ENDCAP BALL QTY SHACKLE
SHACKLE 

PIN TOWING
CONTROL 

SHEAVE CLEAT FAIRLEAD

PLUNGER/
STOP  

ASSEMBLY STIRRUP

SS  
PIVOT  

PIN
PRIMARY 
SHEAVE

STIRRUP 
BUFFER

STOP 
BUFFER

SERIES 42
RC14205 891920 SC5-625 501004 52 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RC14212 891254 SC5-625 501004 136 990157 - - RF78000 - - - - 891282 - - -
RC14214 891920 SC5-625 501004 104 - - 990639 RF68000 - - - - - - - -
RC14215 891920 SC5-625 501004 132 - - 990639 RF55000 - - - - - - - -
RC14215A 891254 SC5-625 501004 184 - - - - - - - 990674 990673 - - -
RC14217 891920 SC5-625 501004 156 381083 - - RF68000 - - - - - RF109000   - -
RC14218 891254 SC5-625 501004 176 - - - SA-076 - - - - - RF129000   - -
RC14218A 891920 SC5-625 501004 168 - - - RF79151 - - - - - - - -
RC14219 891920 SC5-625 501004 188 - - - RF78000 - - - - 899517 SOW-125 461063 -
RC14230 891312 SC5-625 501004 108 - - - - - - - 891451 899514 RF108000W    461065 -
RC14231 891312 SC5-625 501004 108 - - - - - - - 891273 899525 RF128000W    461065 -
RC14231A 891254 SC5-625 501004 112 - - - - - - - 891451 990694 RF108000W 461065 -
RC14231B 891254 SC5-625 501004 112 - - - - - - - 891273 990694 RF128000W    461065 -
RC14232 891312 SC5-625 501004 118 - - - - - - - 891314 891282 RF158000W    461065 -
RC14234 891254 SC5-625 501004 128 - - - RF78000 - - - 891273 899525 RF128000W    461065 -
RC14236 891254 SC5-625 501004 106 - - - - - - - - 990702 - 990701 -
RC14236A 891254 SC5-625 501004 106 - - - - - - - - 990702 - 990701 -
RC14241A 891920 SC5-625 501004 114 381082 - - - - - - - - - - -
RC14244  
(was RC14240) 891920 SC5-625 501004 90 381082 - - - - - - - 893467 - - -

RC14281 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 461054
RC14281A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 461054
RC14283 891714 SC5-625 - - - - - - - - Z05106 - - - - 621029
RC14284 - - - - - - - RF78000 - - - - - - - 461054
RC14284A - - - - - - - RF68000 - - - - - - - 461054
RC14285 - - - - - - - RF78000 - - - - - - - 461054
RC14285A - - - - - - - RF68000 - - - - - - - 461054
RC14285B - - - - - - - RF78000 - - - - - - - 461054
RC14287 - - - - - - - RF55000 - - - - - - - 461054
RC54230 891714 SC5-525 - - - - - - - - Z05106 891451 899514 RF108000W    461065 -
RC54230A  
(was RC54231) 891714 SC5-525 - - - - - - - - Z05106 891273 899514 RF128000W    461065 -

RC54232 891714 SC5-525 - - - - - - - - - 891314 893482 RF158000W    - -
RC54240 891714 SC5-525 - - 891367 - - - - - Z05106 - 893480 - - -
RC54240A 891714 SC5-520 - - - - 990747 - - - 631228 - - - - -
RC54241 891879 SC5-525 - - 381013 - - - - - - 892645 891007 - - -
RC54247 891879 SC5-520 - - - - - - - - 893455 - - - - 621029

SERIES 55 
RC15505 893898 SC5-830 501005 88 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RC15515 990760 SC5-830 501005 160 - - - - - - - 990761 990759 - 990774 -
RC15518 891467 SC5-835 501005 228 - - - RF109000   - - - - - RF159000   - -
RC15518A 893898 SC5-830 501005 136 - - - RF79151 - - - - 990785 - 990780 -
RC15531 990760 SC5-830 501005 100 - - - - - - - - - RF158000W    685031 -
RC15531A 990760 SC5-830 501005 136 - - - - - - - - - SAW-180    685031 -
RC15534 891467 SC5-835 501005 136 - - - RF108000   - - - - - RF188000W    685031 -
RC15535 891467 SC5-835 501005 140 - - - RF109000   - - - - - RF158000W    - -
RC15536 990760 SC5-830 501005 100 - - - - - - - - - - 990796 -
RC15536A 990760 SC5-830 501005 100 - - - - - - - - - - 990796 -
RC15541 893898 SC5-825 501005 112 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RC15581 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 990159
RC15583 893438 SC5-835 - - - - - - - - Z05107 - - - - 461054
RC15584 - - - - - - - RF108000   - - - - - - - 461054
RC15585 - - - - - - - RF108000   - - - - - - - 461054
RC15585A - - - - - - - RF108000   - - - - - - - 461054

CARS



12

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Track Batten Cars - Series 14, 19 & 22
PR

OD
UC

T N
O.

EN
DC

AP
SC

RE
W

 FO
R 

EN
DC

AP
BA

LL
QT

Y
SL

ID
E R

OD
SC

RE
W

 FO
R 

SL
ID

ER
OD

ST
OP

 
BU

FF
ER

PI
VO

T P
IN

SP
LI

T P
IN

W
AS

HE
R

SC
RE

W
/

GR
UB

 
SC

RE
W

BU
SH

PR
ES

SU
RE

 
PA

D
BU

SH
ST

IR
RU

P
CL

EV
IS

 P
IN

SP
LI

T R
IN

G
W

AS
HE

R

SE
RI

ES
 14

 B
B

RC
11

46
0

89
24

12
67

10
05

50
10

02
96

-
-

-
89

20
74

SP
16

X2
.5

-
-

-
-

63
12

92
89

19
23

63
11

69
SP

R1
5X

1.2
5

W
N8

RC
11

46
3

89
24

12
67

10
05

50
10

02
38

-
-

-
60

14
17

-
-

-
RC

00
02

0
-

-
-

-
RC

11
46

6
89

24
12

67
10

05
50

10
02

48
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

63
14

22
-

-
-

-
RC

11
48

1
-

-
-

-
-

-
62

10
28

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

SE
RI

ES
 19

 B
B

RC
11

96
0

89
18

58
67

10
05

50
10

02
10

4
-

-
-

89
19

74
SP

16
X2

.5
-

-
63

12
93

-
63

12
92

89
19

23
63

11
69

SP
R1

5X
1.2

5
W

N8
RC

11
96

3
89

18
58

67
10

05
50

10
02

32
-

-
-

60
14

17
-

-
-

RC
00

02
0

-
-

-
-

RC
11

96
5

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
60

14
43

-
-

-
RC

00
02

0
-

-
-

-
RC

11
96

6
89

18
58

67
10

05
50

10
02

48
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

63
12

93
61

10
10

-
-

-
RC

11
96

9
89

18
58

67
10

05
50

10
02

64
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
RC

11
98

1
-

-
-

-
-

-
62

10
28

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

SE
RI

ES
 19

 C
B

RC
41

96
0

89
98

30
SC

1-
31

6
58

10
03

11
6

89
98

26
GS

28
-

89
98

32
SP

16
X2

.5
W

N8
GS

28
63

12
92

-
-

89
98

29
63

11
69

SP
R1

5X
1.2

5
W

N8
RC

41
96

1
89

98
30

SC
1-

31
6

50
10

11
19

2
89

98
28

GS
28

-
89

92
29

SP
16

x2
.5

68
50

24
GS

28
63

12
92

-
-

89
23

64
63

14
78

SP
R1

5X
1.2

5
W

N1
0

RC
41

96
3

89
98

30
SC

1-
31

6
58

10
03

40
89

98
25

-
-

60
14

17
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
RC

41
96

6
89

98
30

SC
1-

31
6

58
10

03
58

89
98

26
GS

28
-

-
-

-
GS

28
63

12
93

-
-

-
-

RC
41

96
9

89
98

30
SC

1-
31

6
50

10
11

80
89

98
27

GS
28

-
-

-
-

GS
46

63
13

41
-

-
-

-
RC

41
97

2
89

98
30

SC
1-

31
6

58
10

03
96

89
98

28
GS

28
-

89
98

33
SP

16
x2

.5
W

N1
0

GS
28

-
-

-
-

-

SE
RI

ES
 22

 B
B

RC
12

26
0

89
18

59
67

10
05

50
10

01
11

2
-

-
-

89
19

73
SP

16
X2

.5
-

-
63

12
93

-
63

12
91

89
19

24
63

12
94

SP
R1

9X
1.5

W
N1

0
RC

12
26

3
89

18
59

67
10

05
50

10
01

34
-

-
-

60
13

72
-

-
-

RC
00

02
1

-
-

-
-

RC
12

26
6

89
18

59
67

10
05

50
10

01
44

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
63

12
93

-
-

-
-

RC
12

26
9

89
18

59
67

10
05

50
10

01
72

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

RC
12

27
2

89
18

59
67

10
05

50
10

01
78

-
-

-
99

01
46

SP
16

X2
.5

W
N1

0
-

-
-

-
-

-
RC

12
28

1
-

-
-

-
-

-
62

10
28

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

SE
RI

ES
 22

 C
B

RC
42

26
0

89
96

43
67

10
05

50
10

02
17

6
99

03
04

GS
28

-
89

32
58

SP
20

x3
.2

89
99

35
GS

28
63

13
01

-
-

89
32

57
63

11
02

SP
R1

9X
1.5

W
N1

2
RC

42
26

0L
89

96
43

67
10

05
50

10
02

17
6

99
03

10
GS

28
-

89
32

58
SP

20
x3

.2
89

99
35

GS
28

63
13

01
-

-
89

32
57

63
11

02
SP

R1
9X

1.5
W

N1
2

RC
42

26
3

89
96

43
67

10
05

58
10

01
42

99
03

05
GS

28
-

-
-

-
GS

28
61

10
09

-
-

-
-

RC
42

26
3L

89
96

43
67

10
05

58
10

01
42

99
03

05
GS

28
-

-
-

-
GS

28
61

10
09

-
-

-
-

RC
42

26
6

89
96

43
67

10
05

58
10

01
54

99
03

06
GS

28
-

-
-

-
-

63
12

93
-

-
-

-
RC

42
26

6L
89

96
43

67
10

05
58

10
01

54
99

03
06

GS
28

-
-

-
-

-
63

12
93

-
-

-
-

RC
42

26
9

89
96

43
67

10
05

50
10

02
88

99
03

04
GS

28
-

-
-

-
-

63
13

01
-

-
-

-
RC

42
26

9L
89

96
43

67
10

05
50

10
02

88
99

03
04

GS
28

-
-

-
-

-
63

13
01

-
-

-
-

RC
42

27
2

89
96

43
67

10
05

50
10

02
64

99
03

07
GS

28
-

-
-

-
-

63
13

01
-

-
-

-
RC

42
27

2L
89

96
43

67
10

05
50

10
02

64
99

03
07

GS
28

-
-

-
-

-
63

13
01

-
-

-
-

Co
nt

inu
ed

...

PA
RT

S I
N 

HE
AD

BO
AR

D 
ST

IR
RU

P
PA

RT
S I

N 
CA

R
CA

RS



13

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Track Batten Cars - Series 26, 30, 42 & 55
PR

OD
UC

T N
O.

EN
DC

AP
SC

RE
W

 FO
R 

EN
DC

AP
BA

LL
QT

Y
SL

ID
E R

OD
SC

RE
W

 FO
R 

SL
ID

ER
OD

ST
OP

 
BU

FF
ER

PI
VO

T P
IN

SP
LI

T P
IN

W
AS

HE
R

SC
RE

W
/

GR
UB

 
SC

RE
W

BU
SH

PR
ES

SU
RE

 
PA

D
BU

SH
ST

IR
RU

P
CL

EV
IS

 P
IN

SP
LI

T R
IN

G
W

AS
HE

R

SE
RI

ES
 26

 B
B

RC
12

66
0

-
-

50
10

03
92

-
-

-
89

32
58

SP
20

X3
.2

-
GS

88
63

13
00

-
68

10
08

89
32

57
63

11
02

SP
25

X2
.5

W
N1

2
RC

12
66

3
-

-
50

10
03

30
-

-
-

60
13

91
SP

16
X2

.5
-

GS
88

RC
00

02
2

-
-

-
-

RC
12

66
9

-
-

50
10

03
52

-
-

-
-

-
-

GS
88

-
-

-
-

-
RC

12
67

2
-

-
50

10
03

42
-

-
-

89
32

27
SP

16
X2

.5
-

GS
88

-
-

-
-

-
RC

12
68

1
-

-
-

-
-

-
62

10
28

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

SE
RI

ES
 26

 C
B

M
02

6-
16

58
89

35
30

67
10

05
50

10
02

25
2

M
02

6-
16

58
D2

GS
28

-
M

02
6-

16
58

D3
SP

20
x3

.2
W

N1
2

GS
28

-
-

-
M

02
6-

16
58

D4
-

W
N1

2
M

02
6-

24
42

89
35

30
67

10
05

50
10

02
10

2
M

02
6-

24
42

D4
-

-
M

02
6-

24
42

D3
SP

20
X4

W
N1

2
-

-
-

-
-

-
RC

42
66

0
89

35
30

67
10

05
50

10
02

16
8

89
92

37
GS

28
-

89
32

58
SP

20
x3

.2
89

99
35

GS
28

-
-

-
-

63
11

02
SP

R1
9X

1.5
W

N1
2

RC
42

66
3

89
35

30
67

10
05

50
10

02
48

89
92

39
-

-
60

13
91

SP
16

X2
.5

W
N1

2
GS

28
-

-
-

-
-

RC
42

66
9

89
35

30
67

10
05

50
10

02
84

89
92

37
GS

28
-

-
-

-
GS

46
63

13
02

-
-

-
-

RC
42

67
2

89
35

30
67

10
05

50
10

02
64

99
03

32
GS

28
-

99
03

20
-

W
N1

2
-

-
-

-
-

-

SE
RI

ES
 30

 B
B

RC
13

06
0

89
18

60
SC

5-
52

0
50

10
03

11
2

-
-

-
89

32
58

SP
25

X2
.5

-
-

60
14

36
-

60
14

35
89

19
25

63
11

02
SP

25
X2

.5
W

N1
2

RC
13

06
3

89
18

60
SC

5-
52

0
50

10
03

34
-

-
-

60
13

91
SP

16
X2

.5
W

N1
2

-
RC

00
02

2
-

-
-

-
RC

13
06

9
89

18
60

SC
5-

52
0

50
10

03
60

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

RC
13

07
2

89
18

60
SC

5-
52

0
50

10
03

60
-

-
-

89
34

64
SP

20
X4

W
N1

2
-

-
-

-
-

-
RC

13
08

1
-

-
-

-
-

-
62

10
29

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

SE
RI

ES
 30

 C
B

RC
43

06
0

89
34

37
SC

1-
52

5
50

10
02

18
0

89
92

37
SC

1-
31

6
-

89
92

32
SP

25
X4

-
-

60
13

15
-

60
14

35
89

91
80

63
10

46
SP

25
X2

.5
W

N1
4

RC
43

06
3

89
34

37
SC

1-
52

5
50

10
02

50
89

92
39

SC
1-

31
6

-
60

13
91

SP
16

X2
.5

-
-

RC
00

02
2

-
-

-
-

RC
43

06
9

89
34

37
SC

1-
52

5
50

10
02

90
89

92
37

SC
1-

31
6

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

RC
43

07
2

89
34

37
SC

1-
52

5
50

10
02

92
89

92
37

SC
1-

31
6

-
89

34
64

SP
20

X4
W

N1
2

-
-

-
-

-
-

SE
RI

ES
 42

 B
B

RC
14

26
0

89
19

20
SC

5-
62

5
50

10
04

12
0

-
-

-
89

92
34

SP
25

X4
89

98
46

-
-

-
-

99
03

83
89

92
33

SP
25

X4
99

02
76

RC
14

26
1

89
19

20
SC

5-
62

5
50

10
04

16
8

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

RC
14

26
3

89
19

20
SC

5-
62

5
50

10
04

30
-

-
-

60
13

69
SP

25
X2

.5
W

N1
6

-
RC

00
02

3
-

-
-

-
RC

14
26

9
89

19
20

SC
5-

62
5

50
10

04
64

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

RC
14

27
2

89
19

20
SC

5-
62

5
50

10
04

64
-

-
-

99
02

35
SP

25
X4

W
N1

6
-

-
-

-
-

-
RC

14
28

1
-

-
-

-
-

-
46

10
54

-
-

W
NC

4
SC

1-
41

0
-

-
-

-
-

SE
RI

ES
 55

 B
B

RC
15

56
0

89
34

44
SC

5-
83

5
50

10
05

19
2

-
-

-
M

40
0-

08
80

D4
SP

32
X5

M
40

0-
08

80
D2

-
-

M
40

0-
08

80
D7

-
M

40
0-

08
80

D6
W

S2
0

RC
15

56
1

89
38

98
SC

5-
83

5
50

10
01

20
8

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

RC
15

56
3

89
38

98
SC

5-
83

5
50

10
05

36
-

-
-

M
40

0-
07

35
D3

-
M

40
0-

07
35

D4
-

M
05

5-
24

52
D1

-
-

-
-

RC
15

56
9

89
38

98
SC

5-
83

5
50

10
05

60
-

-
-

63
14

70
-

63
14

69
-

-
-

-
-

-
RC

15
57

2
89

38
98

SC
5-

83
5

50
10

05
64

-
-

-
M

40
0-

07
36

D4
SP

25
X4

M
40

0-
07

36
D3

-
89

92
07

-
-

-
-

CA
RS

PA
RT

S I
N 

HE
AD

BO
AR

D 
ST

IR
RU

P
PA

RT
S I

N 
CA

R



14

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Ballslide™ Batten Cars - Series 6 & 8

PRODUCT NO. ENDCAP

SCREW 
FOR 

ENDCAP BALL QTY
STOP 

BUFFER
PIVOT 

PIN
SPLIT 
PIN BUSH BUSH STIRRUP

CLEVIS 
PIN

SPLIT 
RING WASHER

SERIES 6
RC26160 611022 SC1-416 581002 80 - 892074 SP16X2.5 - 631292 891923 631169 SPR15X1.25 WN8
RC26260 611031 SC5-416 581002 80
RC26360 611031 SC5-416 581002 80
RC26460 611022 SC1-416 581002 80 - 892074 SP16X2.5 - 631292 891923 631169 SPR15X1.25 WN8
RC26560 611031 SC5-416 581002 32
RC26163 611022 SC1-416 581002 32 - 601372 - RC00021 - - - - -
RC26263 611031 SC5-416 581002 32 - 601372 - RC00021 - - - - -
RC26363 611031 SC5-416 581002 32 - 601372 - RC00021 - - - - -
RC26463 611022 SC1-416 581002 32 - 601372 - RC00021 - - - - -
RC26563 611031 SC5-416 581002 40 - 601372 - RC00021 - - - - -
RC26166 611022 SC1-416 581002 40 - - - 631422 - - - - -
RC26266 611031 SC5-416 581002 40 - - - 631422 - - - - -
RC26666 611031 SC5-416 581002 40 - - - 631422 - - - - -
RC26466 611022 SC1-416 581002 40 - - - 631422 - - - - -
RC26566 611031 SC5-416 581002 40 - - - 631422 - - - - -
RC26181 - - - - 621028 - - - - - - - -

SERIES 8 
RC28161 892418 SC5-520 581004 128 - - - - - - - - -
RC28461 892418 SC5-520 581004 128 - - - - - - - - -
RC28160 892418 SC5-520 581004 96 - - - - - - - - -
RC28460 892418 SC5-520 581004 96 - - - - - - - - -
RC28163 892418 SC5-520 581004 34 - 601372 - RC00021 - - - - -
RC28463 892418 SC5-520 581004 34 - 601372 - RC00021 - - - - -
RC28166 892418 SC5-520 581004 44 - - - 631293 - - - - -
RC28466 892418 SC5-520 581004 44 - - - 631293 - - - - -
RC28181 - - - - 621028 - - - - - - - -
RC28169 892418 SC5-520 581004 48 - - - - - - - - -
RC28469 892418 SC5-520 581004 48 - - - - - - - - -

CARS PARTS IN HEADBOARD STIRRUPPARTS IN CAR

USED IN SCREW
RC00310 SC4-58
RC00312 SC4-58
RC00314 SC4-512
RC00315 SC4-512
RC00316 SC4-512
RC00320 SC4-512
RC00321 SC4-512
RC00322 SC4-512
RC00323 SC4-512
RC00328 SC4-512

USED IN SCREW
RC00332 SC4-612
RC00333 SC4-612
RC00334 SC4-612
RC00335 SC4-612
RC00340 SC4-612
RC00341 SC4-612
RC00343 SC4-612
RC00354 SC4-816
RC00360 SC4-820
RC00361 SC4-820

USED IN SCREW
RC20111 SC3-512
RC20112 SC3-512
RC20113 SC3-512
RC20114 SC3-512
RC20116 SC3-510
RC20117 SC3-512
RC20118 SC3-510
RC20130 SC3-612
RC20131 SC3-612
RC20132 SC3-612
RC20133 SC3-612

SCREWS



15

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

BALLSLIDE™ TEST KITS

Ballslide™ & Track Mounting Slug Test Kits

PART NO. SERIES DESCRIPTION

Z04059 Series 6

RC264xx Car profile + Feet (set of 8 pieces): 
RC20111 - feet marked “1” 
RC20112 - feet marked “2” 
RC20113 - feet marked “3” 
RC20114 - feet marked “4” 
RC20115 - feet marked “5” 
RC20116 - feet marked “6” 
RC20118 - feet marked “8”
RC20119 - feet marked “9”

Z04060 Series 6 RC261xx Car profile + RC20101 Feet (set of 7 pieces): 
Marked “1” to “7”

Z04061 Series 6 RC262xx Car profile + RC20101 Feet (set of 7 pieces): 
Marked “1” to “7”

Z04062 Series 6 RC263xx Car profile + RC20102 Feet (set of 2 pieces): 
Marked “8” and “9”

Z04064 Series 8 RC281xx Car profile + RC20101 Feet (set of 7 pieces): 
Marked “1” to “7”

Z04065 Series 8

RC284xx Car profile + Feet (set of 3 pieces): 
RC20130 - feet marked “9” 
RC20131 - feet marked “10” 
RC20135 - feet marked “13”

Z04153 - Set of Track Mounting Slugs. One per Type



16

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Batten & Ballslide™ Components

SERIES SOCKET
QR 
PIN

FIXED 
PIN

LOCKING 
PIN

GRUB 
SCREW SPRING CIRCLIP

UPPER 
BUSH

LOWER 
BUSH

QR 
BUSH

Series 8 Ballslide™ 631446 631497 631496 631495* GS46 381183 CLIP 050 - 2x631293 631449**
Series 19 Track 631336 631338 631337 631342 GS46 381181 CLIP 050 631339 631340 631341
Series 22 & 26 Track 631296 631298 631297 631299 GS46 381036 CLIP 100 631301 631300 631302
Series 30 Track 631296 631298 631297 631318 GS46 381036 CLIP 200 2x601315 - 631302
Series 42 Track 631362 631361 631364 631363 GS48 381037 CLIP 300 631358 631359 631360
* Tube type   ** Has cross hole

PART NO. DESCRIPTION USED IN
END CAP  
SCREW

611022 Endcap, Acetal Ballslide™ S6 RC264xx, RC261xx SC1-416
611031 Endcap, Acetal Ballslide™ S6 RC262xx, RC263xx, RC265xx SC5-416
892418 Endcap, Alloy Ballslide™ S8 intermediate & batten cars SC5-520
893014 Endcap, Alloy Ballslide™ S8 headboard cars SC5-520
892412 Endcap, Alloy S14 cars 671005
891858 Endcap, Alloy S19 cars 671005
990149 Endcap, Alloy S19 adjustable stop RC11983 671005
891859 Endcap, Alloy S22 cars 671005
621019 Endcap, Acetal, Oval Hole S100BT cars (obsolete) SC2-420
893389 Endcap, Alloy S26 cars SC5-520
893493 Endcap, Alloy S26 adjustable stop RC12683 SC5-520
891860 Endcap, Alloy S30 cars SC5-520
621022 Endcap, Acetal, Oval Hole S200BT cars (obsolete) SC5-525
891879 Endcap, Alloy S42 outhaul car RC54241 SC5-525
891920 Endcap, Alloy S42 batten cars, RC14217, RC14219, RC14240 SC5-625
891312 Endcap, Alloy, Oval Hole S42 cars RC14230, R14231, RC14232 SC5-625
891254 Endcap, Alloy S42 cars RC14212, RC14218, RC14234 SC5-625
891714 Endcap, Alloy S42 Sliderod cars and adjustable stop RC14283 SC5-525
891336 Endcap, Alloy S55 cars SC5-835
893438 Endcap, Alloy S55 adjustable stop RC15583 SC5-835
899830 Endcap for Captive Ball car S19 Captive Ball cars SC1-316
899643 Endcap for Captive Ball car S22 Captive Ball cars 671005
893530 Endcap for Captive Ball car S26 Captive Ball cars 671005
899665 Endcap for Captive Ball car S30 Captive Ball cars SC5-520

QUICK RELEASE COMPONENTS

END CAPS

USED IN BALL JOINT
RC00141 892060
RC00142 892063
RC00143 892148
RC00151 892342
RC00152 892165
RC00153 892166
RC00161 892494
RC00241 631310
RC00251 631371
RC00252 631494
RC00253 631349
RC00261 631418
RC00262 631421
RC00263 631439
RC00271 631472
RC00272 631444

BALL JOINTS



17

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Bearings & Shackles

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
501001 Torlon® Ball dia. 6.35mm (1/4”)
501002 Torlon® Ball dia. 5mm (4.97mm).
501003 Torlon® Ball dia. 7.95mm (5/16”).
501004 Torlon® Ball dia. 9.525mm (3/8”)
501005 Torlon® Ball dia. 12.7mm (1/2”).
501006 Torlon® Ball dia. 3.175mm (1/8”)
561004 Rod, Acetal, dia. 9.5mm for S42, 1000mm Length
561005 Rod, Acetal, dia. 12.7mm for S55, 1000mm Length
581001 Acetal Ball, Black dia. 5mm
581002 Acetal Ball, Black dia. 6.35mm (1/4”)
581003 Acetal Ball, Black dia. 4mm
581008 Acetal Ball, Black dia. 3.175mm
581010 Acetal Ball, Black  dia. 2.5mm
591001 Rod, Acetal, dia. 6.35mm for S22, 1000mm Length
591002 Rod, Acetal, dia. 7.95mm for S26 and S30, 1000mm Length
591005 Rod, Acetal, dia. 5mm for S14 and S19, 1000mm Length
891014 Torlon® Roller dia. 6.36 x 15mm
891015 Torlon® Roller dia. 6.35 x 21mm
891016 Torlon® Roller dia. 6.35 x 36mm
891023 Torlon® Roller dia. 6.35 x 23mm
891079 Torlon® Roller dia. 9.5 x 39mm
891232 Acetal Roller dia. 5 x 27.5mm
891977 Roller, PEEK dia. 5.4 x 16mm
892067 Torlon® Roller dia. 6.35 x 27mm
892068 Torlon® Roller dia. 6.35 x 20mm
892136 Torlon® Roller dia. 8 x 29.2mm
892311 Torlon® Roller dia. 5.45 x 20mm
893492 Torlon® Roller dia. 6.45 x 44mm

PART NO. DESCRIPTION USED IN
381001 Shackle, 4mm RC11402, RC11403
381006 Shackle, 6mm RC12204, RC12213, RC12223, RC52203, RC52240
381007 Shackle, 8mm S60 & S75 roller ball bearing blocks
381013 Shackle, HR, 10mm RF128100, RF128110, RC54241
381014 Shackle, 8mm RF68202, RF68212
381014 Shackle, 8mm S26 & S30 traveller cars
381014 Shackle, 8mm RC53003, RC53040
381019 Shackle, HR, 12mm S150 Orbit & roller ball bearing blocks
381020 Shackle, HR, 16mm S180 Orbit & roller ball bearing blocks
381022 Shackle, 5mm S60 ratchet blocks, S60 & S75 light load blocks
381022 Shackle, 5mm RF60100L, RF72100L, RC12244, RC52202
381023 Shackle, 6mm S60 ball bearing blocks, RF69100L
381028 Shackle, 5mm RC11902, RC11903, RC12203, RC51940
381082 Shackle, HR, 8mm S60 & S75 Orbit Blocks™
381082 Shackle, HR, 8mm RF108100, RF108110, RF68300
381083 Shackle, HR, 8mm S100 Orbit Blocks™, RF79200, RF78202, RF108202, RC14217
381108 Shackle, HR, 10mm S125 Orbit Blocks™, RF109200
391000 Shackle, 7mm S75 Ratchet & ball bearing blocks
391000 Shackle, 7mm RF102100, RF72700, RF72900

BEARINGS

SHACKLES



18

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Miscellaneous Parts

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
Z04051 Arm and Cleat Set, Suits Single 60 and 75mm Blocks
Z04052 Arm and Cleat Set, Suits Triple 60mm Blocks
Z04121 Arm and Cleat Set, Suits Triple 75mm Blocks
Z05084 Arm and Cleat Set, for RF72700B, RF72900B

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
SP10X1.6 Split Pin SS, M1.6X10
SP16X2 Split Pin SS, M2X16
SP16X2.5 Split Pin SS, M2.5X16
SP16X4 Split Pin SS, M4X16
SP20X2 Split Pin SS, M2X20
SP20X3.2 Split Pin SS, M3.2X20
SP20X4 Split Pin SS, M4X20
SP25X2.5 Split Pin SS, M2.5X25
SP25X4 Split Pin SS, M4X25
SP32X3.2 Split Pin SS, M3.2X32
SP32X5 Split Pin SS, M5X32
SP50X4 Split Pin SS, M4X50
SP50X5 Split Pin SS, M5X50

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
SPR10X1.6 Split Ring SS, M1.6x10
SPR11X1 Split Ring SS, M1x11
SPR15X1.25 Split Ring SS, M1.25x15
SPR15X1.5 Split Ring SS, M1.5x15
SPR19X1.25 Split Ring SS, M1.25x19
SPR19X1.5 Split Ring SS, M1.5x19
SPR23X2 Split Ring SS, M2X23
SPR25X4 Split Ring SS, M4X25
SPR32X2.2 Split Ring SS, M2.2X32
SPR8X0.8 Split Ring SS, M0.8X8

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
CLIP 020 Circlip, 12mm  
CLIP 050 Circlip, 12mm  
CLIP 100 Circlip, 14mm  
CLIP 200 Circlip, 16mm  
CLIP 300 Circlip, 20mm  

CLEAT ARMS

SPLIT PINS

SPLIT RINGS

CIRCLIPS



19

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Miscellaneous Parts

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
T20 Torx® Key for 4mm Screws
T25 Torx® Key for 5mm Screws  
T30 Torx® Key for 6mm Screws  

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
990297 Screw Lock 50 = Weak - Used for Slugs
990298 Screw Lock 100 = Medium - Used for Ballslide™ Feet Narrow Version
990299 Screw Lock 100+ = Strong - Used for Blocks and Ballslide™ Feet Wide Version

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
990104 Allen Key, M4  
990105 Allen Key, M5  

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
GS46 Grub Screw, SS, M4 x 6mm
GS48 Grub Screw, SS, M4 x 8mm
GS56 Grub Screw, SS, M5 x 6mm
GS58 Grub Screw, SS, M5 x 8mm
GS66 Grub Screw, SS, M6 x 6mm
GS68 Grub Screw, SS, M6 x 8mm
GS88 Grub Screw, SS, M8 x 8mm
GS410 Grub Screw, SS, M4 x 10mm
GS416 Grub Screw, SS, M4 x 16mm
GS510 Grub Screw, SS, M5 x 10mm
GS512 Grub Screw, SS, M5 x 12mm
GS610 Grub Screw, SS, M6 x 10mm
GS616 Grub Screw, SS, M6 x 16mm
GS630 Grub Screw, SS, M6 x 30mm
GS810 Grub Screw, SS, M8 x 10mm
GS812 Grub Screw, SS, M8 x12mm
GS820 Grub Screw, SS, M8 x 20mm
GS830 Grub Screw, SS, M8 x 30mm
GS1025 Grub Screw, SS, M10 x 25mm

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
893217 Threaded Plug Only, Suits RF2433-09
893220 Threaded Plug Only, Suits RF2433-10
893388 Threaded Plug Only, Suits RF2433-12
SPE-180D4 Threaded Plug Only, Suits RF2433-16
Z05125 Threaded Plug Only, Suits RF2435-10, RF2435-12B
Z05126 Threaded Plug Only, Suits RF2435-14, RF2435-16B
Z05127 Threaded Plug Only, Suits RF2435-20, RF2435-20B

TORX® KEY SCREWS

THREAD LOCKING COMPOUND

ALLEN KEYS

GRUB SCREWS

THREADED PLUGS FOR REMOVABLE  PADEYES



20

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Screws

SCREWS

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
671005 Screw SS, M4 x 16 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC1-48 Screw SS, M4 x 8 Cross CSK Head
SC1-58 Screw SS, M5 x 8 Cross CSK Head
SC1-306 Screw SS, M3 x 06 Cross CSK Head
SC1-316 Screw SS, M3 x 16 Cross CSK Head
SC1-410 Screw SS, M4 x 10 Cross CSK Head
SC1-412 Screw SS, M4 x 12 Cross CSK Head
SC1-416 Screw SS, M4 x 16 Cross CSK Head
SC1-420 Screw SS, M4 x 20 Cross CSK Head
SC1-430 Screw SS, M4 x 30 Cross CSK Head
SC1-510 Screw SS, M5 x 10 Cross CSK Head
SC1-512 Screw SS, M5 x 12 Cross CSK Head
SC1-520 Screw SS, M5 x 20 Cross CSK Head
SC1-525 Screw SS, M5 x 25 Cross CSK Head
SC1-530 Screw SS, M5 x 30 Cross CSK Head
SC1-535 Screw SS, M5 x 35 Cross CSK Head
SC1-540 Screw SS, M5 x 40 Cross CSK Head
SC1-545 Screw SS, M5 x 45 Cross CSK Head
SC1-610 Screw SS, M6 x 10 Cross CSK Head
SC1-612 Screw SS, M6 x 12 Cross CSK Head
SC1-616 Screw SS, M6 x 16 Cross CSK Head
SC1-616/14 Screw SS, M6  x 16 Cross CSK, Cut to 14mm
SC1-620 Screw SS, M6 x 20 Cross CSK Head
SC1-625 Screw SS, M6 x 25 Cross CSK Head
SC1-640 Screw SS, M6 x 40 Cross CSK Head.
SC1-650 Screw SS, M6 x 50 Cross CSK Head
SC2-36 Screw SS, M3 x 6 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-46 Screw SS, M4 x 6 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-410 Screw SS, M4 x 10 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-416 Screw SS, M4 x 16 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-420 Screw SS, M4 x 20 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-425 Screw SS, M4 x 25 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-430 Screw SS, M4 x 30 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-440 Screw SS, M4 x 40 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-516 Screw SS, M5 x 16 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-520 Screw SS, M5 x 20 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-525 Screw SS, M5 x 25 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-540 Screw SS, M5 x 40 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-545 Screw SS, M5 x 45 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-550 Screw SS, M5 x 50 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-560 Screw SS, M5 x 60 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-570 Screw SS, M5 x 70 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-590 Screw SS, M5 x 90 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-620 Screw SS, M6 x 20 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-625 Screw SS, M6 x 25 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-625/24 Screw SS, M6 x 25 Slotted Cyl. Head, Cut to 24mm
SC2-630 Screw SS, M6 x 30 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-630/28 Screw SS, M6 x 30 Slotted Cyl. Head Cut to 28mm 
SC2-645 Screw SS, M6 x 45 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-816 Screw SS, M8 x 16 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-820 Screw SS, M8 x 20 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-825 Screw SS, M8 x 25 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-825/24 Screw SS, M8 x 25 Slotted Cyl. Head, Cut to 24mm
SC2-830 Screw SS, M8 x 30 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-830/28 Screw SS, M8 x 30 Slotted Cyl. Head, Cut to 28mm 
SC2-835 Screw SS, M8 x 35 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-840 Screw SS, M8 x 40 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-840/37.5 Screw SS, M8 x 40 Slotted Cyl. Head, Cut to 37.5mm 
SC2-845 Screw SS, M8 x 45 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-845/42 Screw SS, M8 x 45 Slotted Cyl. Head, Cut to 42mm 
SC2-855 Screw SS, M8 x 55 Slotted Cyl. Head
Continued...



21

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Screws

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
SC2-860 Screw SS, M8 x 60 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC2-1065 Screw SS, M10 x 65 Slotted Cyl. Head
SC3-2.5X16 Screw SS, M2.5 x 16 Cross CSK Head
SC3-2.5X6 Screw SS, M2.5 x 6 Cross CSK Head
SC3-26 Screw SS, M2 x 6 Cross CSK Head
SC3-36 Screw SS, M3 x 6 Cross CSK Head
SC3-48 Screw SS, M4 x 8 Cross CSK Head
SC3-58 Screw SS, M5 x 8 Cross CSK Head
SC3-310 Screw SS, M3 x 10 Cross CSK Head
SC3-312 Screw SS, M3 x 12 Cross CSK Head
SC3-316 Screw SS, M3 x 16 Cross CSK Head
SC3-410 Screw SS, M4 x 10 Cross CSK Head
SC3-412 Screw SS, M4 x 12 Cross CSK Head
SC3-416 Screw SS, M4 x 16 Cross CSK Head
SC3-435 Screw SS, M4 x 35 Cross CSK Head
SC3-440 Screw SS, M4 x 40 Cross CSK Head
SC3-510 Screw SS, M5 x 10 Cross CSK Head
SC3-512 Screw SS, M5 x 12 Cross CSK Head
SC3-516 Screw SS, M5 x 16 Cross CSK Head
SC3-520 Screw SS, M5 x 20 Cross CSK Head
SC3-525 Screw SS, M5 x 25 Cross CSK Head
SC3-530 Screw SS, M5 x 30 Cross CSK Head
SC3-535 Screw SS, M5 x 35 Cross CSK Head
SC3-540 Screw SS, M5 x 40 Cross CSK Head
SC3-545 Screw SS, M5 x 45 Cross CSK Head
SC3-550 Screw SS, M5 x 50 Cross CSK Head
SC3-560 Screw SS, M5 x 60 Cross CSK Head
SC3-610 Screw SS, M6 x 10 Cross CSK Head
SC3-612 Screw SS, M6 x 12 Cross CSK Head
SC3-616 Screw SS, M6 x 16 Cross CSK Head
SC3-620 Screw SS, M6 x 20 Cross CSK Head
SC3-625 Screw SS, M6 x 25 Cross CSK Head
SC3-630 Screw SS, M6 x 30 Cross CSK Head
SC3-630/27.5 Screw SS, M6 x 30 Cross CSK Head, Cut to 27.5mm
SC3-630/28 Screw SS, M6 x 30 Cross CSK Head, Cut to 28mm
SC3-635 Screw SS, M6 x 35 Cross CSK Head
SC3-635/33.5 Screw SS, M6 x 35 Cross CSK Head, Cut to 33.5mm
SC3-640 Screw SS, M6 x 40 Cross CSK Head
SC3-640/37.5 Screw SS, M6 x 37.5 Cross CSK Head
SC3-650 Screw SS, M6 x 50 Cross CSK Head
SC3-650/45 Screw SS, M6 x 50 Cross CSK Head, Cut to 45mm
SC3-660 Screw SS, M6 x 60 Cross CSK Head
SC3-850 Screw SS, M8 x 50 Cross CSK Head
SC4-36 Screw SS M3  x 6 Hex CSK head
SC4-58 Screw SS, M5 x 8 Hex CSK Head
SC4-310 Screw SS M3 x 10 Hex CSK Head
SC4-410 Screw SS, M4 x 10 Hex CSK Head
SC4-412 Screw SS, M4 x 12 Hex CSK Head
SC4-425 Screw SS, M4 x 25 Hex CSK Head
SC4-425/20 Screw SS, M4 x  25 Hex CSK Head, Cut to 20mm
SC4-435 Screw SS, M4 x 35 Hex CSK Head
SC4-510 Screw SS, M5 x 10 Hex CSK Head
SC4-512 Screw SS, M5 x 12 Hex CSK Head
SC4-516 Screw SS, M5 x 16 Hex CSK Head
SC4-520 Screw SS, M5 x 20 Hex CSK Head
SC4-525 Screw SS, M5 x 25 Hex CSK Head
SC4-530 Screw SS, M5 x 30 Hex CSK Head
SC4-540 Screw SS, M5 x 40 Hex CSK Head
SC4-545 Screw SS, M5 x 45 Hex CSK Head
SC4-550 Screw SS, M5 x 50 Hex CSK Head
SC4-560 Screw SS, M5 x 60 Hex CSK Head
Continued...

SCREWS



22

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Screws

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
SC4-610 Screw SS, M6 x 10 Hex CSK Head
SC4-612 Screw SS, M6 x 12 Hex CSK Head
SC4-616 Screw SS, M6 x 16 Hex CSK Head
SC4-616/14 Screw SS, M6 x 14 Hex CSK Head
SC4-620 Screw SS, M6 x 20 Hex CSK Head
SC4-620/17 Screw SS, M6 x 20 Hex CSK Head, Cut to 17mm
SC4-625 Screw SS, M6 x 25 Hex CSK Head
SC4-630 Screw SS, M6 x 30 Hex CSK Head
SC4-635 Screw SS, M6 x 35 Hex CSK Head
SC4-640 Screw SS, M6 x 40 Hex CSK Head
SC4-650 Screw SS, M6 x 50 Hex CSK Head
SC4-650/45 Screw SS, M6 x 50 Hex CSK Head, Cut to 45mm
SC4-655 Screw SS, M6 x 55 Hex CSK Head
SC4-660 Screw SS, M6 x 60 Hex CSK Head
SC4-670 Screw SS, M6 x 70 Hex CSK Head
SC4-812 Screw SS, M8 x 12 Hex CSK Head
SC4-8120 Screw SS, M8 x 120 Hex CSK Head
SC4-816 Screw SS, M8 x 16 Hex CSK Head
SC4-820 Screw SS, M8 x 20 Hex CSK Head
SC4-820P Screw SS, M8 x 20 Hex CSK Head, Polished
SC4-825 Screw SS, M8 x 25 Hex CSK Head
SC4-825/22 Screw SS, M8 x 25 Hex CSK Head, Cut to 22mm
SC4-830 Screw SS, M8 x 30 Hex CSK Head
SC4-840 Screw SS, M8 x 40 Hex CSK Head
SC4-845 Screw SS, M8 x 45 Hex CSK Head
SC4-845/42.5 Screw SS, M8 x 45 Hex CSK Head, Cut to 42.5mm 
SC4-850 Screw SS, M8 x 50 Hex CSK Head
SC4-860 Screw SS, M8 x 60 Hex CSK Head
SC4-1016 Screw SS, M10 x 16 Hex CSK Head
SC4-1020 Screw SS, M10 x 20 Hex CSK Head
SC4-1025 Screw SS, M10 x 25 Hex CSK Head
SC4-1035 Screw SS, M10 x 35 Hex CSK Head
SC4-1040 Screw SS, M10 x 40 Hex CSK Head
SC4-1040/34.5 Screw SS, M10 x 40 Hex CSK Head, Cut to 34.5mm
SC4-1040/35.5 Screw SS, M10 x 40 Hex CSK Head, Cut to 35.5mm
SC4-1040/38 Screw SS, M10 x 40 Hex CSK Head, Cut to 38mm
SC4-1040P Screw SS, M10 x 40 Hex CSK Head, Polished
SC4-1060 Screw SS, M10 x 60 Hex CSK Head
SC4-1060/49 Screw SS, M10 x 60  Hex CSK Head, Cut to 49mm
SC4-1060/51.5 Screw SS, M10 x 60 Hex CSK Head, Cut to 51.5mm
SC4-1060/55 Screw SS, M10 x 60 Hex CSK Head, Cut to 55mm
SC4-1080 Screw SS, M10 x 80 Hex CSK Head
SC4-1225 Screw SS, M12 x 25 Hex CSK Head
SC4-1230 Screw SS, M12 x 30 Hex CSK Head
SC4-1235 Screw SS, M12 x 35 Hex CSK Head
SC4-1240 Screw SS, M12 x 40 Hex CSK Head
SC4-1250 Screw SS, M12 x 50 Hex CSK Head
SC4-1270 Screw SS, M12 x 70 Hex CSK Head
SC4-1270/52 Screw SS, M12x 70 Hex CSK Head, Cut to 52mm
SC4-1270/55 Screw SS, M12x 70 Hex CSK Head, Cut to 55mm
SC4-1270/60 Screw SS, M12x 70 Hex CSK Head, Cut to 60mm
SC4-1280 Screw SS, M12 x 80 Hex CSK Head
SC4-1650 Screw SS, M16 x 50 Hex CSK Head
SC4-2055 Screw SS, M20 x 55 Hex CSK Head
SC4-12100 Screw SS, M12 x 100 Hex CSK Head
SC4-20120 Screw SS, M20 x 120 Hex CSK Head
SC5-16X110 Screw SS, M16 x 110 Hex CSK Head
SC5-410 Screw SS, M4 x 10 Hex Socket Head
SC5-416 Screw SS, M4 x 16 Hex Socket Head
SC5-430 Screw SS, M4 x 30 Hex Socket Head
SC5-435 Screw SS, M4 x 35 Hex. Socket Head
Continued...

SCREWS



23

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Screws

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
SC5-512 Screw SS, M5 x 12 Hex Socket Head
SC5-516 Screw SS, M5 x 16 Hex Socket Head
SC5-520 Screw SS, M5 x 20 Hex Socket Head
SC5-530 Screw SS, M5 x 30 Hex Socket Head
SC5-550 Screw SS, M5 x 50 Hex Socket Head
SC5-616 Screw SS, M6 x 16 Hex Socket Head
SC5-620 Screw SS, M6 x 20 Hex Socket Head
SC5-625 Screw SS, M6 x 25 Hex Socket Head
SC5-630 Screw SS, M6 x 30 Hex Socket Head
SC5-635 Screw SS, M6 x 35 Hex Socket Head
SC5-640 Screw SS, M6 x 40 Hex Socket Head
SC5-645 Screw SS, M6 x 45 Hex Socket Head
SC5-650 Screw SS, M6 x 50 Hex Socket Head
SC5-655 Screw SS, M6 x 55 Hex Socket Head
SC5-660 Screw SS, M6 x 60 Hex Socket Head
SC5-670 Screw SS, M6 x 70 Hex Socket Head
SC5-830 Screw SS, M8 x 30 Hex Socket Head
SC5-835 Screw SS, M8 x 35 Hex Socket Head
SC5-870 Screw SS, M8 x 70 Hex Socket Head
SC5-890 Screw SS, M8 x 90 Hex Socket Head
SC5-1035 Screw SS, M10 x 35 Hex Socket Head
SC5-1040 Screw SS, M10 x 40 Hex Socket Head
SC5-1050 Screw SS, M10 x 50 Hex Socket Head
SC5-1055 Screw SS, M10 x 55 Hex Socket Head
SC5-1060 Screw SS, M10 x 60 Hex Socket Head
SC5-1070 Screw SS, M10 x 70 Hex Socket Head
SC5-1250 Screw SS, M12 x 50 Hex Socket Head
SC5-1260 Screw SS, M12 x 60 Hex Socket Head
SC5-1265 Screw SS, M12 x 65 Hex Socket Head
SC5-1270 Screw SS, M12 x 70 Hex Socket Head
SC5-1280 Screw SS, M12 x 80 Hex Socket Head
SC5-1635 Screw SS, M16 x 35 Hex Socket Head
SC5-1635/24 Screw SS, M16 x 35 Hex Socket Head, Cut to 24mm
SC6-58 Screw SS, M6 x 58 Cross Cyl.Head
SC6-412 Screw SS, M4 x 12 Cross Cyl. Head
SC6-416 Screw SS, M4 x 16 Cross Cyl. Head
SC6-420 Screw SS, M4 x 20 Cross Cyl. Head
SC6-430 Screw SS, M4 x 30 Cross Cyl. Head
SC6-512 Screw SS, M5 x 12 Cross Cyl. Head
SC6-516 Screw SS, M5 x 16 Cross Cyl. Head
SC6-520 Screw SS, M5 x 20 Cross Cyl. Head
SC6-520/18.5 Screw SS, M5 x 20 Cross Cyl. Head, Cut to 18.5mm
SC6-525 Screw SS, M5 x 25 Cross Cyl. Head
SC6-525/20.5 Screw SS, M5 x 25 Cross Cyl. Head, Cut to 20.5mm
SC6-525/22 Screw SS, M5 x 25 Cross Cyl. Head, Cut to 22mm
SC6-530 Screw SS, M5 x 30 Cross Cyl. Head
SC6-530/28 Screw SS, M5 x 30 Cross Cyl. Head, Cut to 28mm
SC6-530/28.5 Screw SS, M5 x 30 Cross Cyl. Head, Cut to 28.5mm
SC6-535 Screw SS, M5 x 35 Cross Cyl. Head
SC6-612 Screw SS, M6 x 12 Cross Cyl. Head
SC6-616 Screw SS, M6 x 16 Cross Cyl. Head
SC6-620 Screw SS, M6 x 20 Cross Cyl. Head
SC6-620/18.5 Screw SS, M6 x 20 Cross Cyl. Head, Cut to 18.5mm
SC6-620/18.6 Screw SS, M6 x 20 Cross Cyl. Head, Cut to 18.6mm
SC6-625 Screw SS, M6 x 25 Cross Cyl. Head
SC6-625/21 Screw SS, M6 x 25 Cross Cyl. Head, Cut to 21mm
SC6-625/22.5 Screw SS, M6 x 25 Cross Cyl. Head, Cut to 22.5mm
SC6-625/24 Screw SS, M6 x 25,Cross Cyl. Head, Cut to 24mm
SC6-630 Screw SS, M6 x 28 Cross Cyl. Head
SC6-630/27 Screw SS, M6 x 30 Cross Cyl. Head, Cut to 27mm
SC6-635 Screw SS, M6 x 35 Cross Cyl. Head
Continued...

SCREWS



24

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Screws

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
SC6-635/30.5 Screw SS, M6 x 35 Cross Cyl. Head, Cut to 30.5mm
SC6-635/33 Screw SS, M6 x 35 Cross Cyl. Head, Cut to 33mm
SC6-635/34 Screw SS, M6 x 35 Cross Cyl. Head, Cut to 34mm
SC6-640 Screw SS, M6 x 40 Cross Cyl. Head
SC6-640/36.3 Screw SS, M6 x 40 Cross Cyl. Head, Cut to 36.3mm
SC6-640/39.5 Screw SS, M6 x 40 Cross Cyl. Head, Cut to 39.5mm
SC6-650/45 Screw SS, M6 x 50 Hex CSK Head, Cut to 45mm
SC6-660 Screw SS, M6 x 60 Cross Cyl. Head
SC7-512 Screw SS, M5 x 12 Slotted Raised CSK Head
SC7-520 Screw SS, M5 x 20 Slotted Raised CSK Head
SC7-535 Screw SS, M5 x 35 Slotted Raised CSK Head
SC7-545 Screw SS, M5 x 45 Slotted Raised CSK Head
SC7-630 Screw SS, M6 x 30 Slotted Raised CSK Head
SC7-645 Screw SS, M6 x 45 Slotted Raised CSK Head
SC7-830 Screw SS, M8 x 30 Slotted Raised CSK Head
SC8-48 Screw SS, M4 x 8 Torx®, CSK Head
SC8-410 Screw SS, M4 x 10 Torx®, CSK Head
SC8-412 Screw SS, M4 x 12 Torx®, CSK Head
SC8-512 Screw SS, M5 x 12 Torx®, CSK Head
SC8-520 Screw SS, M5 x 20 Torx®, flat Head
SC8-612 Screw SS, M6 x 12 Torx®, CSK Head
SC8-616 Screw SS, M6 x 16 Torx®, CSK Head
SC8-620 Screw SS, M6 x 20 Torx®, CSK Head
SC8-635 Screw SS, M6 x 35 Torx®, CSK Head
SC8-640 Screw SS, M6 x 40 Torx®, CSK Head
SC8-812 Screw SS, M8 x 12 Torx®, CSK Head
SC8-816 Screw SS, M8 x 16 Torx®, CSK Head
SC9-2.9X13 Screw SS, M2.9 x 13 Pozi Cross Head
SC9-2.9X16 Screw SS, M2.9 x 16 Pozi Cross Head 
SC9-4.2X60 Screw SS, M4.2 x 60 Pozi Cross Head 
SC10-26 Screw SS, M2 x 6 Slotted CSK Head
SC10-36 Screw SS, M3 x 6 Slotted CSK Head
SC10-58 Screw SS, M5 x 8 Slotted CSK Head
SC10-416 Screw SS, M4 x 16 Slotted CSK Head
SC10-420 Screw SS, M4 x 20 Slotted CSK Head
SC10-425 Screw SS, M4 x 25 Slotted CSK Head
SC10-612 Screw SS, M6 x 12 Slotted CSK Head
SC10-655 Screw SS, M6 x 55 Slotted CSK Head
SC10-680 Screw SS, M6 x 80 Slotted CSK Head
SC10-812 Screw SS, M8 x 12 Slotted CSK Head
SC10-820 Screw SS, M8 x 20 Slotted CSK Head
SC10-830 Screw SS, M8 x 30 Slotted CSK Head
SC10-835 Screw SS, M8 x 35 Slotted CSK Head
SC10-845 Screw SS, M8 x 45 Slotted CSK Head
SC10-850 Screw SS, M8 x 50 Slotted CSK Head
SC10-860 Screw SS, M8 x 60 Slotted CSK Head
SC10-870 Screw SS, M8 x 70 Slotted CSK Head
SC10-880 Screw SS, M8 x 80 Slotted CSK Head
SC10-1025 Screw SS, M10 x 25 Slotted CSK Head
SC10-1030 Screw SS, M10 x 30 Slotted CSK Head
SC10-1035 Screw SS, M10 x 35 Slotted CSK Head
SC10-1240 Screw SS, M12 x 40 Slotted CSK Head
SC10-1250 Screw SS, M12 x 50 Slotted CSK Head
SC10-8100 Screw SS, M8 x 100 Slotted CSK Head
SC11-425 Screw SS, M4 x 25 Hex Head
SC11-440 Screw SS, M4 x 40 Hex Head
SC11-520 Screw SS, M5 x 20 Hex Head
SC11-525 Screw SS, M5 x 25 Hex Head
SC11-616 Screw SS, M6 x 16 Hex Head
SC11-620 Screw SS, M6 x 20 Hex Head
SC11-630 Screw SS, M6 x 30 Hex Head
Continued...

SCREWS



25

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Screws

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
SC11-635 Screw SS, M6 x 35 Hex Head
SC11-640 Screw SS, M6 x 40 Hex Head
SC11-820 Screw SS, M8 x 20 Hex Head
SC11-850 Screw SS, M8 x 50 Hex Head
SC11-860 Screw SS, M8 x 60 Hex Head
SC11-870 Screw SS, M8 x 70 Hex Head
SC11-1020 Screw SS, M10 x 20 Hex Head
SC11-1035 Screw SS, M10 x 35 Hex Head
SC11-1045 Screw SS, M10 x 45 Hex Head
SC11-1055 Screw SS, M10 x 55 Hex Head
SC11-1230 Screw SS, M12 x 30 Hex Head
SC11-1230/27 Screw SS, M12 x30 Hex Head, Cut to 27mm
SC11-1235 Screw SS, M12 x 35 Hex Head
SC65-616X50 Screw SS, M6 x 20 Hex Socket

SCREWS

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
BOLT5X30 Bolt, 5 x 30mm, Round Head
BOLT5X35 Bolt, 5 x 35mm, Round Head
BOLT5X40 Bolt, 5 x 40mm, Round Head
BOLT5X45 Bolt, 5 x 45mm, Round Head
BOLT5X50 Bolt, 5 x 50mm, Round Head
BOLT5X60 Bolt, 5 x 60mm, Round Head
BOLT6X30 Bolt, 6 x 30mm, Round Head
BOLT6X35 Bolt, 6 x 35mm, Round Head
BOLT6X40 Bolt, 6 x 40mm, Round Head
BOLT6X45 Bolt, 6 x 45mm, Round Head
BOLT6X50 Bolt, 6 x 50mm, Round Head
BOLT6X55 Bolt, 6 x 55mm, Round Head
BOLT6X60 Bolt, 6 x 60mm, Round Head
BOLT6X65 Bolt, 6 x 65mm, Round Head
BOLT6X70 Bolt, 6 x 70mm, Round Head
BOLT6X75 Bolt, 6 x 75mm, Round Head
BOLT6X80 Bolt, 6 x 80mm, Round Head
BOLT6X90 Bolt, 6 x 90mm, Round Head
BOLT6X100 Bolt, 6 x 100mm, Round Head
BOLT6X110 Bolt, 6 x 110mm, Round Head
BOLT8X35 Bolt, 8 x 35mm, Round Head
BOLT8X40 Bolt, 8 x 40mm, Round Head
BOLT8X40/38 Bolt, 8 x 40mm, Round Head, Cut to 38mm 
BOLT8X45 Bolt, 8 x 45mm, Round Head
BOLT8X45/44 Bolt, 8 x 45mm, Round Head, Cut to 44mm
BOLT8X50 Bolt, 8 x 50mm, Round Head
BOLT8X55 Bolt, 8 x 55mm, Round Head
BOLT8X60 Bolt, 8 x 60mm, Round Head
BOLT8X65 Bolt, 8 x 65mm, Round Head
BOLT8X70 Bolt, 8 x 70mm, Round Head
BOLT8X75 Bolt, 8 x 75mm, Round Head
BOLT8X80 Bolt, 8 x 80mm, Round Head
BOLT8X90 Bolt, 8 x 90mm, Round Head
BOLT8X100 Bolt, 8 x 100mm, Round Head
BOLT8X110 Bolt, 8 x 110mm, Round Head
BOLT8X120 Bolt, 8 x 120mm, Round Head
BOLT8X130 Bolt, 8 x 130mm, Round Head
BOLT8X140 Bolt, 8 x 140mm, Round Head
BOLT8X150 Bolt, 8 x 150mm, Round Head
BOLT8X160 Bolt, 8 x 160mm, Round Head
BOLT8X180 Bolt, 8 x 180mm, Round Head
BOLT10X40 Bolt, 10 x 40mm, Round Head
Continued...

BOLTS



26

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Bolts

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
BOLT10X45 Bolt, 10 x 45mm, Round Head
BOLT10X50 Bolt, 10 x 50mm, Round Head
BOLT10X50/48 Bolt, 10 x 50mm, Round Head, Cut to 48mm
BOLT10X55 Bolt, 10 x 55mm, Round Head
BOLT10X60 Bolt, 10 x 60mm, Round Head
BOLT10X65 Bolt, 10 x 65mm, Round Head
BOLT10X70 Bolt, 10 x 70mm, Round Head
BOLT10X75 Bolt, 10 x 75mm, Round Head
BOLT10X80 Bolt, 10 x 80mm, Round Head
BOLT10X90 Bolt, 10 x 90mm, Round Head
BOLT10X100 Bolt, 10 x 100mm, Round Head
BOLT10X110 Bolt, 10 x 110mm, Round Head
BOLT10X120 Bolt, 10 x 120mm, Round Head
BOLT10X130 Bolt, 10 x 130mm, Round Head
BOLT10X140 Bolt, 10 x 140mm, Round Head
BOLT10X150 Bolt, 10 x 150mm, Round Head
BOLT10X160 Bolt, 10 x 160mm, Round Head
BOLT10X180 Bolt, 10 x 180mm, Round Head
BOLT10X200 Bolt, 10 x 200mm, Round Head
BOLT12X45 Bolt, 12 x 45mm, Round Head
BOLT12X50 Bolt, 12 x 50mm, Round Head
BOLT12X55 Bolt, 12 x 55mm, Round Head
BOLT12X60 Bolt, 12 x 60mm, Round Head
BOLT12X65 Bolt, 12 x 65mm, Round Head
BOLT12X70 Bolt, 12 x 70mm, Round Head
BOLT12X75 Bolt, 12 x 75mm, Round Head
BOLT12X80 Bolt, 12 x 80mm, Round Head
BOLT12X90 Bolt, 12 x 90mm, Round Head
BOLT12X100 Bolt, 12 x 100mm, Round Head
BOLT12X110 Bolt, 12 x 110mm, Round Head
BOLT12X120 Bolt, 12 x 120mm, Round Head
BOLT12X130 Bolt, 12 x 130mm, Round Head
BOLT12X140 Bolt, 12 x 140mm, Round Head
BOLT12X150 Bolt, 12 x 150mm, Round Head
BOLT12X160 Bolt, 12 x 160mm, Round Head
BOLT12X180 Bolt, 12 x 180mm, Round Head
BOLT12X200 Bolt, 12 x 200mm, Round Head
BOLT14X50 Bolt, 14 x 50mm, Round Head
BOLT14X60 Bolt, 14 x 60mm, Round Head
BOLT14X65 Bolt, 14 x 65mm, Round Head
BOLT14X70 Bolt, 14 x 70mm, Round Head
BOLT14X80 Bolt, 14 x 80mm, Round Head
BOLT14X90 Bolt, 14 x 90mm, Round Head
BOLT14X100 Bolt, 14 x 100mm, Round Head
BOLT16X50 Bolt, 16 x 50mm, Round Head
BOLT16X55 Bolt, 16 x 55mm, Round Head
BOLT16X60 Bolt, 16 x 60mm, Round Head
BOLT16X65 Bolt, 16 x 65mm, Round Head
BOLT16X70 Bolt, 16 x 70mm, Round Head
BOLT16X75 Bolt, 16 x 75mm, Round Head
BOLT16X80 Bolt, 16 x 80mm, Round Head
BOLT16X90 Bolt, 16 x 90mm, Round Head
BOLT16X100 Bolt, 16 x 100mm, Round Head
BOLT16X110 Bolt, 16 x 110mm, Round Head
BOLT16X120 Bolt, 16 x 120mm, Round Head
BOLT16X130 Bolt, 16 x 130mm, Round Head
BOLT16X140 Bolt, 16 x 140mm, Round Head
BOLT16X150 Bolt, 16 x 150mm, Round Head
BOLT16X160 Bolt, 16 x 160mm, Round Head
BOLT16X180 Bolt, 16 x 180mm, Round Head

BOLTS



27

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

Washers & Nuts

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
WN4 Washer, Nylon M4
WN5 Washer, Nylon M5
WN6 Washer, Nylon M6
WN8 Washer, Nylon M8
WN12 Washer, Nylon M12
WN14 Washer, Nylon M14
WN16 Washer, Nylon M16
WN20 Washer, Nylon M20
WN21 Washer, Nylon M5, WN5 Cut Special for Ballslide™ 6
WN22 Washer, Nylon M22
WN23 Washer, Nylon M6, WN6 Cut Special for Ballslide™ 8
WNC4 Washer, Nylon CSK M4X10mm
WNC5 Washer, Nylon CSK M5X12mm
WNC6 Washer, Nylon CSK M6X14mm
WS4 Washer, SS, M4
WS5 Washer, SS, M5
WS6 Washer, SS, M6
WS6.4 Washer, SS, M6
WS8 Washer, SS, M8
WS10 Washer, SS, M10
WS12 Washer, SS, M12
WS15 Washer, SS, M15
WS16 Washer, SS, M16
WS20 Washer, SS, M20
WS28 Washer, SS, M28
WS30 Washer, SS, M30

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
N3 Nut, Wide M3
N4 Nut, Wide M4
N5 Nut, Wide M5
N6 Nut, Wide M6
N8 Nut, Wide M8
N10 Nut, Wide M10
N12 Nut, Wide M12
N16 Nut, Wide M16
N20 Nut, Wide M20
N24 Nut, Wide M24
NU4 Nut, Self Locking, M4
NU5 Nut, Self Locking, M5
NU6 Nut, Self Locking, M6
NU8 Nut, Self Locking, M8
NU10 Nut, Self Locking, M10
NU12 Nut, Self Locking, M12
NU14 Nut, Self Locking, M14
NUT4 Nut, Thin M4
NUT5 Nut, Thin M5
NUT6 Nut, Thin M6
NUT8 Nut, Thin M8
NUT10 Nut, Thin M10
NUT12 Nut, Thin M12
NUT14 Nut, Thin M14
NUT16 Nut, Thin M16
NUT20 Nut, Thin M20
NUT24 Nut, Thin M24

WASHERS

NUTS

Torlon® is a registered trademark of Solvay Advanced Polymers.
Torx® is a registered trademark of Textron  Industries.



HEAD OFFICE
Australia
Ronstan International Pty. Ltd.
19 Park Way, Braeside
Victoria 3195, Australia
T	  +61 (0)3 8586 2000
E	  office@ronstan.com.au

Denmark
Ronstan Denmark Aps
Jægervænget 36
7100 Vejle, Denmark
T	 +45 76 42 77 77
E	 office@ronstan.dk

USA
Ronstan International Inc.
1170 East Main Rd #3
Portsmouth, RI 02871, USA
T	 +1 (401) 293 0539
F	 +1 (401) 293 0538
E	 office@ronstan.us

www.ronstan.com
www.andersenwinches.com


